Mid-Atlantic Christian (17-14) -vs- Villa Maria (21-7)

03/11/25 at Buffalo, N.Y.

Date: 03/11/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
g‘igé?BZ}?aoloF:MN.Y. Mid-Atlantic Christian 27 28 55
Villa Maria 31 29 60
Mid-Atlantic Christian 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Keith Shakes Jr * 37 10-24 0-0 2-2 5-6 11 3 1 3 1 1 22
12 Tyus Williams i 34 3-10 0-2 2-5 2-4 6 2 0 4 0 0 8
04 Janus Shepherd * 29 2-11 0-2 3-5 2-2 4 3 0 4 1 1 7
10 Stewart Clough e 33 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 2 3 1 0 2 6
14  Keondre Rodgers * 27 1-1 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 4 3 4 0 0 6
23 Terrence Williams 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 6
05 Uriah Logan 11 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 2 0
11  Janai Williams 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Elijah Dias 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 858 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-57 0-4 13-20 14-25 39 21 9 18 2 7 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28 42.86 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 9-29 31.03 % 0-3 0.00 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 21-57 36.8 % 0-4 0.0% 13-20 65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:37

Fast Break Points: 0

Villa Maria 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Juston Johnson * 39 7-19 2-7 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 1 17

03 Bryan Adams =3 32 5-8 0-1 6-11 0-3 3 0 2 4 0 5 16

10  Santi Manero * 31 6-10 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 2 0 5 1 2 12

22 Nolan Shephard =3 28 4-5 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 5 2 1 0 4 8

32 Jeremiah Clarke * 20 2-2 0-0 0-3 2-1 3 5 0 2 0 1 4

04 Bryant Rosa 27 1-6 1-4 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 3

14 Jaylin Gadley 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 0

02 Damario James 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-50 3-13 7-21 9-27 36 19 4 18 2 13 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-28 50.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 1-8 12.50 %

Second Half 11-22 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-13 46.15 %

Total 25-50 50.0 % 3-13 23.1% 7-21 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 3

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 10 1st-14:42

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Box Score
Mid-Atlantic Christian 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Keith Shakes Jr 18 3-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 1 1 6
12 Tyus Williams 17 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
4 Janus Shepherd 16 2-6 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 0 5
10  Stewart Clough 18 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 1 4
14  Keondre Rodgers 12 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
23  Terrence Williams 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
5 Uriah Logan 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Janai Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Elijah Dias 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-28 0-1 3-6 4-15 19 9 5 8 2 3 27
42.9% 0.0% 50.0%
Villa Maria 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Juston Johnson 19 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
3 Bryan Adams 16 1-4 0-1 1-5 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 2 3
10  Santi Manero 17 5-8 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 10
22 Nolan Shephard 18 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 2 6
32 Jeremiah Clarke 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
4 Bryant Rosa 15 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Jaylin Gadley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Damario James 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-28 2-8 1-8 3-15 18 7 4 5 0 5 31

50.0 % 25.0% 12.5%



2nd Half Box Score
Mid-Atlantic Christian 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Keith Shakes Jr 19 7-15 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 16
12 Tyus Williams 17 1-5 0-2 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 4
4 Janus Shepherd 13 0-5 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
10  Stewart Clough 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
14  Keondre Rodgers 15 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 2 2 3 0 0 4
23  Terrence Williams 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
5 Uriah Logan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0
11 Janai Williams 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24  Elijah Dias 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-29 0-3 10-14 10-10 20 12 4 10 0 4 28
31.,0% 0.0% 71.4%
Villa Maria 29
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Juston Johnson 20 3-11 1-4 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 8
3 Bryan Adams 16 4-4 0-0 5-6 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 3 13
10  Santi Manero 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 4 1 2 2
22  Nolan Shephard 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 2 2
32 Jeremiah Clarke 13 2-2 0-0 0-3 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 4
4 Bryant Rosa 12 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
14 Jaylin Gadley 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Damario James 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-22 1-5 6-13 6-12 18 12 0 13 2 8 29

50.0 % 20.0 % 46.2 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mid-Atlantic Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Villa Maria
19:46 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MANERO,SANTI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CLOUGH,STEWART 19:33
19:08 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by JR,KEITH SHAKES ==
MISS JUMPER by CLOUGH,STEWART 19:00
REBOUND OFF by JR,KEITH SHAKES ==
MISS LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES 18:57
REBOUND OFF by JR,KEITH SHAKES ==
MISS LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES 18:55
== REBOUND DEF by MANERO,SANTI
18:43 MISS 3PTR by MANERO,SANTI
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JANUS ==
TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,JANUS 18:37
18:08 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTON
REBOUND DEF by JR,KEITH SHAKES --
TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,JANUS 17:45
17:42 STEAL by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
17:21 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTON
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KEITH SHAKES 17:02 2-5 H3
ASSIST by RODGERS,KEONDRE ==
FOUL by WILLIAMS,TYUS 16:40
16:29 2-7 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
TURNOVER by RODGERS,KEONDRE 16:19
16:19 STEAL by ADAMS,BRYAN
FOUL by RODGERS,KEONDRE 16:19
16:10 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYUS --
SUB IN by LOGAN,URIAH 15:54
SUB OUT by RODGERS,KEONDRE 15:54
MISS LAYUP by CLOUGH,STEWART 15:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BRYAN
15:33 MISS JUMPER by MANERO,SANTI
BLOCK by SHEPHERD,JANUS 15:33
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:29 MISS JUMPER by MANERO,SANTI
BLOCK by JR,KEITH SHAKES 15:29
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:26 SUB IN by ROSA,BRYANT
15:26 SUB OUT by MANERO,SANTI

15:22 2-10 H8 GOOD 3PTR by ROSA,BRYANT
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,BRYAN
MISS JUMPER by JR,KEITH SHAKES 15:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BRYAN
14:42 2-12 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHARD,NOLAN(in the paint)

14:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:17 FOUL by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by CLOUGH,STEWART 14:17 3-12 H9
GOOD FT by CLOUGH,STEWART 14:17 4-12 H8
14:17 SUB IN by MANERO,SANTI
14:17 SUB OUT by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
13:57 MISS 3PTR by ROSA,BRYANT
REBOUND DEF by CLOUGH,STEWART o=
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYUS 13:45
o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE 13:42
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYUS 13:42
13:26 TURNOVER by ADAMS,BRYAN

STEAL by LOGAN,URIAH 13:25



SUB IN by RODGERS,KEONDRE
SUB OUT by LOGAN,URIAH
TURNOVER by JR,KEITH SHAKES

GOOD JUMPER by CLOUGH,STEWART

REBOUND DEF by CLOUGH,STEWART
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KEITH SHAKES
ASSIST by CLOUGH,STEWART

FOUL by SHEPHERD,JANUS

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYUS
SUB OUT by CLOUGH,STEWART
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,KEONDRE

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JANUS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,JANUS

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,JANUS
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYUS
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYUS(in the paint)

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TYUS

FOUL by RODGERS,KEONDRE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYUS
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANAL

SUB IN by CLOUGH,STEWART
SUB OUT by RODGERS,KEONDRE
SUB OUT by JR,KEITH SHAKES

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JANUS

REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,JANUS

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JANUS

13:22
13:22
13:19
13:18
13:03
12:53
12:42

12:26
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
11:47
11:29
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:10
10:57
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:26
10:21
10:20
10:20
10:00
10:00

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37
09:23
09:23
09:04
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
08:55

08:42

4-14
6-14

8-14

8-15

10-15

12-15

13-15

13-17
15-17

17-17

19-17

19-19

H 10
H8

H 6

H7

H5

H3

H2

H4
H 2

V2

STEAL by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTON

MISS LAYUP by ROSA,BRYANT

MISS FT by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by ROSA,BRYANT

FOUL by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JAMES,DAMARIO
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTON
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYAN

SUB IN by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by GADLEY,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
SUB OUT by MANERO,SANTI

FOUL by GADLEY,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by ROSA,BRYANT

MISS FT by JAMES,DAMARIO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JAMES,DAMARIO

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTON
SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYAN

FOUL by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by CLARKE,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
SUB IN by MANERO,SANTI
SUB OUT by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by GADLEY,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by MANERO,SANTI
GOOD LAYUP by MANERO,SANTI(in the paint)



SUB IN by JR,KEITH SHAKES
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,JANUS
MISS JUMPER by JR,KEITH SHAKES

STEAL by CLOUGH,STEWART
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYUS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYUS
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,TYUS

GOOD LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLOUGH,STEWART

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE
ASSIST by CLOUGH,STEWART

SUB IN by RODGERS,KEONDRE

SUB IN by DIAS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANAI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE

FOUL by DIAS,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES

TURNOVER by DIAS,ELIJAH

SUB IN by SHEPHERD,JANUS

SUB OUT by DIAS,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,KEONDRE(in the paint)

MISS FT by RODGERS,KEONDRE

FOUL by CLOUGH,STEWART

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYUS

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JANUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by JR,KEITH SHAKES
FOUL by JR,KEITH SHAKES

REBOUND DEF by JR,KEITH SHAKES
SUB IN by LOGAN,URIAH

SUB OUT by RODGERS,KEONDRE
MISS LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JANUS

FOUL by LOGAN,URIAH

19-21

21-21

21-23
23-23

23-25

23-27

23-29

25-29

25-31

27-31

H2

H2

H2

H4

H6

H4

H 6

H4

FOUL by JAMES,DAMARIO

REBOUND DEF by ROSA,BRYANT
TURNOVER by MANERO,SANTI

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DAMARIO
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JUSTON

GOOD LAYUP by MANERO,SANTI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEPHARD,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JUSTON(in the paint)

SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYAN
SUB OUT by JAMES,DAMARIO

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHARD,NOLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTON
GOOD JUMPER by MANERO,SANTI
ASSIST by ADAMS,BRYAN

STEAL by SHEPHARD,NOLAN

GOOD JUMPER by MANERO,SANTI
ASSIST by SHEPHARD,NOLAN

FOUL by MANERO,SANTI

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTON
REBOUND DEF by MANERO,SANTI
MISS LAYUP by ROSA,BRYANT

REBOUND OFF by ROSA,BRYANT
TURNOVER by ROSA,BRYANT

MISS FT by SHEPHARD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by MANERO,SANTI



01:00 MISS FT by ADAMS,BRYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:00 MISS FT by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by JR,KEITH SHAKES --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE 01:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYUS 01:00
MISS JUMPER by CLOUGH,STEWART 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:27 TURNOVER by ADAMS,BRYAN
STEAL by JR,KEITH SHAKES 00:26
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE 00:16

00:16 STEAL by ADAMS,BRYAN
FOUL by SHEPHERD,JANUS 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by CLOUGH,STEWART ==
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANAIL 00:16
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,JANUS 00:16

00:07 FOUL by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
MISS FT by LOGAN,URIAH 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mid-Atlantic Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Villa Maria
TURNOVER by RODGERS,KEONDRE 19:41
19:41 STEAL by MANERO,SANTI
19:23 FOUL by JOHNSON,JUSTON
19:23 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JUSTON
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KEITH SHAKES 19:12 29-31 H2
ASSIST by RODGERS,KEONDRE --
FOUL by JR,KEITH SHAKES 18:51
18:51 MISS FT by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:51 MISS FT by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by CLOUGH,STEWART --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYUS 18:25
REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,JANUS --
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JANUS 18:23
REBOUND OFF by JR,KEITH SHAKES --
MISS LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES 18:20
REBOUND OFF by CLOUGH,STEWART --
18:14 FOUL by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
GOOD FT by RODGERS,KEONDRE 18:14 30-31 H1
GOOD FT by RODGERS,KEONDRE 18:14 31-31
17:57 31-33 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MANERO,SANTI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JR,KEITH SHAKES 17:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
17:26 TURNOVER by MANERO,SANTI
STEAL by CLOUGH,STEWART 17:26
TURNOVER by JR,KEITH SHAKES 17:18
17:18 STEAL by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
SUB IN by LOGAN,URIAH 17:12
SUB OUT by RODGERS,KEONDRE 17:12
17:12 SUB IN by ROSA,BRYANT
17:12 SUB OUT by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
16:56 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTON

REBOUND DEF by CLOUGH,STEWART --
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,TYUS 16:42
16:26 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JUSTON



MISS JUMPER by JR,KEITH SHAKES 16:17
REBOUND OFF by JR,KEITH SHAKES --

GOOD LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES(in the paint) 16:17 33-33
FOUL by SHEPHERD,JANUS 16:13
15:38 TURNOVER by ADAMS,BRYAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE 15:38
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANAI 15:38
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYUS 15:38
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,JANUS 15:38
15:38 SUB IN by GADLEY,JAYLIN
15:38 SUB OUT by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by JR,KEITH SHAKES 15:15
15:14 STEAL by ADAMS,BRYAN
15:12 33-35 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
14:57 FOUL by GADLEY,JAYLIN
MISS JUMPER by JR,KEITH SHAKES 14:52
== REBOUND DEF by MANERO,SANTI
14:43 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
14:23 33-37 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES(in the paint) 14:05 35-37 H2

ASSIST by LOGAN,URIAH -
13:48 35-39 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JR,KEITH SHAKES(in the paint) 13:38 37-39 H?2
ASSIST by LOGAN,URIAH --
FOUL by JR,KEITH SHAKES 13:15
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYUS 13:15
SUB IN by RODGERS,KEONDRE 13:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANAI 13:15
SUB OUT by CLOUGH,STEWART 13:15
FOUL by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE 13:14
13:07 TURNOVER by MANERO,SANTI
MISS JUMPER by JR,KEITH SHAKES 12:56
= REBOUND DEF by GADLEY,JAYLIN
12:48 MISS 3PTR by ROSA,BRYANT
REBOUND DEF by JR,KEITH SHAKES =
12:44 FOUL by ROSA,BRYANT
12:44 SUB IN by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
12:44 SUB OUT by MANERO,SANTI
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,TYUS 12:28
12:25 STEAL by ADAMS,BRYAN
12:24 TURNOVER by ADAMS,BRYAN
STEAL by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE 12:24
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE 12:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GADLEY,JAYLIN
FOUL by RODGERS,KEONDRE 12:12
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANAI 12:12
SUB OUT by LOGAN,URIAH 12:12
12:06 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTON
= REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JUSTON
11:48 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTON
= REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
11:46 TURNOVER by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
11:46 SUB IN by JAMES,DAMARIO
11:46 SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYAN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JANAI 11:35
11:35 BLOCK by ROSA,BRYANT

== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTON
11:25 37-41 H4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTON
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYUS 11:10
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JANAI 11:01
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 11:01



SUB IN by LOGAN,URIAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANAI

FOUL by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by JR,KEITH SHAKES
MISS LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,KEONDRE

GOOD FT by RODGERS,KEONDRE
GOOD FT by RODGERS,KEONDRE

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,URIAH
GOOD LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODGERS,KEONDRE

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,URIAH

MISS LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES

REBOUND OFF by JR,KEITH SHAKES

GOOD LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES(in the paint)
STEAL by LOGAN,URIAH

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANAI

SUB IN by SHEPHERD,JANUS

SUB OUT by RODGERS,KEONDRE
SUB OUT by LOGAN,URIAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYUS

SUB IN by CLOUGH,STEWART

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE

TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,JANUS

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JANAI

SUB IN by RODGERS,KEONDRE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANAI

GOOD FT by JR,KEITH SHAKES
GOOD FT by JR,KEITH SHAKES

GOOD JUMPER by JR,KEITH SHAKES
FOUL by WILLIAMS,TYUS

REBOUND DEF by CLOUGH,STEWART
TURNOVER by RODGERS,KEONDRE

TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,JANUS

11:01
11:01
10:46
10:43
10:43

10:15
10:14
10:14
10:14
10:03

09:56

09:31

09:26
09:24
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:36

08:12
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:44
07:43
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:11
07:11
07:11
06:45
06:32
06:01
06:01
06:01
05:44
05:43
05:42
05:42
05:27
05:12

38-41
39-41

41-41

43-41

43-42
43-43

44-43
45-43
45-45
47-45

47-46

47-48

H3
H2

V2

V1

V1
V2

V2

V1

H1

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by CLARKE,JEREMIAH

FOUL by ROSA,BRYANT

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTON

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JUSTON

TURNOVER by JAMES,DAMARIO

SUB IN by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYAN
SUB OUT by GADLEY,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by ROSA,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DAMARIO
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHARD,NOLAN

FOUL by JAMES,DAMARIO

SUB IN by MANERO,SANTI

SUB OUT by JAMES,DAMARIO

STEAL by MANERO,SANTI

GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN

FOUL by CLARKE,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN
MISS FT by ADAMS,BRYAN

STEAL by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
FOUL by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
TURNOVER by SHEPHARD,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JUSTON(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by JR,KEITH SHAKES

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYUS
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYUS

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RODGERS,KEONDRE

GOOD LAYUP by CLOUGH,STEWART(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,TYUS

SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TERRENCE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYUS

MISS FT by SHEPHERD,JANUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SHEPHERD,JANUS

STEAL by SHEPHERD,JANUS
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JANUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,JANUS
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,JANUS
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYUS
SUB OUT by JR,KEITH SHAKES

FOUL by CLOUGH,STEWART

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TYUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TYUS
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYUS

MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,JANUS

SUB IN by LOGAN,URIAH

47-50

48-50

49-50

49-52

51-52

51-54

53-54

53-57

54-57
55-57

55-58
55-59

H3

H2

H1

H3

H1

H3

H1

H 4

H3
H2

H3
H 4

REBOUND DEF by MANERO,SANTI

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTON

REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by CLARKE,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by GADLEY,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHARD,NOLAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by MANERO,SANTI

STEAL by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB IN by ROSA,BRYANT

SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYAN

MISS LAYUP by MANERO,SANTI
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JUSTON
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTON

STEAL by JOHNSON,JUSTON
TURNOVER by ROSA,BRYANT

FOUL by SHEPHARD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BRYAN
SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYAN

SUB OUT by SHEPHARD,NOLAN
TURNOVER by GADLEY,JAYLIN

FOUL by MANERO,SANTI

SUB IN by CLARKE,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by MANERO,SANTI
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTON
REBOUND OFF by GADLEY,JAYLIN

GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD FT by ADAMS,BRYAN
FOUL by CLARKE,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by MANERO,SANTI
SUB OUT by CLARKE,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYUS
FOUL by LOGAN,URIAH

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JANUS
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYUS

SUB OUT by LOGAN,URIAH

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JANUS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JANUS

FOUL by RODGERS,KEONDRE

REBOUND DEF by CLOUGH,STEWART

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYUS

55-60

H5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JUSTON
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JUSTON

BLOCK by MANERO,SANTI

REBOUND DEF by MANERO,SANTI
TURNOVER by MANERO,SANTI
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by JAMES,DAMARIO

SUB OUT by GADLEY,JAYLIN

MISS FT by ROSA,BRYANT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ROSA,BRYANT

SUB IN by GADLEY,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by JAMES,DAMARIO

REBOUND DEF by GADLEY,JAYLIN



